



6 Evolution, Hooters Hall Road, Newcastle-under-Lyme, Staffordshire, ST5 9QF

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

5th June 2019

Dear Sirs,

## OUR CLIENT: DP Skip Hire Ltd & Mr D Price T/As D Price & Sons

We act as Insurance agents to DP Skip Hire Ltd & Mr D Price T/As D Price & Sons and hereby certify that the following described insurance is in force at this date:

INSURED:	DP Skip Hire Ltd & Mr D Price T/As D Price & Sons
BUSINESS DESCRIPTION:	Skip Hire, Waste Transfer & Carriage of Asbestos
TYPE OF INSURANCE:	Employers' Liability
SCOPE OF COVER:	To cover the Insured's legal liability to pay damages by way of compensation for death, bodily injury or disease sustained by persons under a Contract of Employment / Apprenticeship with the insured, happening during the course of their employment.
LIMIT OF INDEMNITY:	£10,000,000 each and every occurrence or series of occurrences arising out of the same cause, inclusive of costs.
INSURERS:	BDB Limited
POLICY NUMBER:	15FEL206
PERIOD OF INSURANCE:	06/06/2019 to 05/06/2020

TYPE OF INSURANCE:	Public Liability
SCOPE OF COVER:	To cover the Insured's legal liability to pay damages by way of compensation for injury to third parties and / or third party property damage.
LIMIT OF INDEMNITY:	£5,000,000 each and every occurrence.
INSURERS:	BDB Limited
POLICY NUMBER:	15FEL206
PERIOD OF INSURANCE:	06/06/2019 to 05/06/2020

Main Policy conditions and warranties

- · Indemnity to Principles
- Excess £500

We confirm that the insured has paid the premium for the current period.

This letter is provided for you as a matter of information only. The issuing of this document does not make the person or organisation to whom it has been issued an additional Insured, nor does it modify in any manner the Contracts of Insurance between the Insurers. Any amendment, change or extension of such contracts can only be effected by specific endorsements attached thereto.



